Michael Blanchet video game articles, compiled by Scott Stilphen
Most of these are from the Milwaukee Sentinel, unless noted.  
Ad for column, which was to appear every Monday and Wednesday  This ad ran for the first few weeks.
5-29-82 (Saturday)

Ad for column, starting on Memorial Day

8-14-82

Front-page article about Michael Blanchet

5-31-82 (Monday)

Pac-Man arcade strategy
4-8-82 – Telegraph-Herald
Mouse Trap arcade strategy

5-7-82 Spokesman-Review

Eliminator arcade strategy

5-21-82 Spokesman-Review

Qix  arcade strategy

6-2-82 (Wednesday)

letters

6-7-82 (Monday)

letters

6-9-82 (Wednesday) – replaced with Spokesman-Review March 19, 1982
arcade leaf switches vs microswitches
6-14-82 (Monday)

scores and letters

6-16-82 (Wednesday)

Defender strategy
6-21-82 (Monday)

Berzerk arcade strategy
6-23-82 (Wednesday)

Victory arcade strategy
6-28-82 (Monday)

Supercharger, Communist Mutants From Space, Fireball, Suicide Mission, and Phaser Patrol. Mentions Sword of Saros, Killer Satellites, Demolition Derby, Last Line of Defense, Clone Attack, and Wipe Out.

6-30-82 (Wednesday)

MCA Video Games (mentions new Magnavox laserdisc player has an input for the Odyssey2), Lucasfilm and Atari join (Spielberg hints there may be a video game based on one of the most frightening scenes from Poltergeist), 20th Century Fox (Fast Eddie, Worm War I, Beany Bopper, Deadly Duck), and CBS Video Games has agreement with Bally Manu. Co.

7-2-1983 (Friday) – Miami News

Summer CES
7-5-82 (Monday)
VCS Empire Strikes Back, Frogger, Spider-Man, Amidar, and Super Cobra

7-7-82 (Wednesday)
Intellivoice Space Spartans, B-17 Bomber, Bomb Squad, and TRON Solar Sailer. M-Network Astroblast, Space Attack, Int. Soccer, Super Challenge Baseball and Football, Armor Ambush, Lock ‘N Chase, and TRON Deadly Discs
7-12-82 (Monday)
Rapid Fire, Hyperball, Mr. and Ms. Pac-Man, and Caveman
7-19-82 (Monday)
VCS Megamania, Pitfall!, Jawbreaker, King Kong, River Patrol, Marauder, and Threshold.

7-21-82 (Wednesday)
VCS Chopper Command

7-28-82 (Wednesday)
joysticks
8-2-82 (Monday)

VCS Demon Attack

8-4-82 (Wednesday)
VCS Word Zapper, Sneak’n Peek, Weird Bird, Towering Inferno, Space Jockey, Commando Raid, Gangster Alley, Planet Patrol, Cross Fire, Tapeworm, China Syndrome, Cosmic Swarm, Room of Doom, Mission Omega, Mines of Minos, Encounter at L-5, Airlock, Sssnake, Survival Run, and Warp Lock.

8-9-82 (Monday)
VCS Star Wars: The Empire Strikes Back

8-11-82 (Wednesday)
Vectrex

8-16-82 (Monday)

VCS Star Wars: The Empire Strikes Back

8-18-82 (Wednesday)
Astrocade Z-Grass 100, Conan the Barbarian, Creative Crayon, and Music Maker
8-23-82 (Monday)
VCS Starmaster
8-25-82 (Wednesday)
VCS Star Voyager

8-30-82 (Monday)
VCS Barnstorming

9-1-82 (Wednesday)
Michael Moore – CES president states Atari will continue to support the VCS. Rest of article talks about the 5200

9-8-82 (Wednesday)
VCS Swordquest games, Raiders of the Lost Ark, and RealSports games
9-13-82 (Monday)

Odyssey2 K.C. Munchkin

9-12-82 (Monday)

VCS Grand Prix
9-15-82 (Wednesday)
Colecovision system and Coleco’s carts for the VCS and Intellivision

9-20-82 (Monday)

Teamwork in space

Odyssey2 Freedom Fighters

9-22-82 (Wednesday)
Colecovision Expansion Modules 1 and 2, and a personal computer expansion module
9-27-82 (Monday)

Odyssey2 Monkey Shines
9-29-82 (Wednesday)
Sega Subroc 3-D coin-op

10-4-82 (Monday)

VCS Asteroids
10-6-82 (Wednesday)
Odyssey2 UFO

10-11-82 (Monday)

Intellivision Pitfall! And Stampede

10-13-82 (Wednesday)
Odyssey2 Out Of This World

10-18-82 (Monday)

Intellivision Armor Battle

10-20-82 (Wednesday)
Intellivision Astrosmash

10-25-82 (Monday)

VCS Communist Mutants From Space

10-27-82 (Wednesday)
Sega Subroc 3-D arcade
11-1-82 (Monday)

VCS Pitfall!
11-3-82 (Wednesday)
VCS Space Cavern, Lost Luggage, and Infiltrate
11-8-82 (Monday)
Odyssey2 K.C’s Crazy Chase

11-10-82 (Wednesday)
Odyssey2 The Voice, Type and Tell, Nimble Numbers Ned, and K.C.’s Krazy Chase

11-15-82 (Monday)

Odyssey2 Attack of the Timelord
11-17-82 (Wednesday)
Data Age VCS Journey Escape and Mindscape record. Ultravision system.  Activision new games from Carol Shaw and another designer
11-22-82 (Monday)

VCS Sky Jinks

11-24-82 (Wednesday)
Twin Galaxies scores

11-29-82 (Monday)
VCS Infiltrate
12-1-82 (Wednesday)

VCS Supercharger and Escape from the Mindmaster

12-6-82 (Monday)
VCS Atlantis
12-8-82 (Wednesday)
Vidmax Murder, Anyone?. Sega laserdisc prototype, Pengo, Subroc 3-D, Tac-Scan, and Zoom-909 (aka Buck Rogers: Planet of Zoom)
12-12-82 – Gainsville Sun

overview of all the different systems (article starts off the same as 9-15-82 one, and same as 12-13 one)
12-13-82 (Monday)
A shopper’s guide

12-15-82 (Wednesday)
Shopping: Part II

12-21-82 (Tuesday)

Pointmaster joystick, Colecovision Expansion Module #1, #2, and #3

12-22-82 (Wednesday)

VCS Cosmic Ark

12-27-82 (Monday)
VCS Spider-Man

12-29-82 (Wednesday)

Colecovision Turbo

1-3-83 (Monday)
3 new VCS Star Wars games based on “Revenge of the Jedi” (Jedi Arena, Game I, Game II), Strawberry Shortcake, Super Cobra, Sky Skipper, Reactor, and Tutankham.

1-6-83 (Thursday)

VCS River Raid

1-6-83 (Thursday) – Telegraph-Herald

Odyssey2 P.T. Barnum’s Acrobats

1-10-83 (Monday)
VCS Dragonstomper

1-12-83 (Wednesday)

VCS and Intellivision Dragonfire

1-19-83 (Wednesday)

Odyssey2 Smithereens

1-24-83 (Monday)
20th Century FOX VCS M*A*S*H, Fall Guy, and Megaforce. Wizard Video TCM and Halloween. Sega Friday the 13th, Marathon Man, Star Trek II: The Wrath of Khan, 48 Hours, Tac-Scan, Star Trek Subterfuge, and 2 Buck Rogers games
1-26-83 (Wednesday)
VCS Journey Escape

1-31-83 (Monday)
Imagic plans 8 titles for the Intellivision. Activision expands design team to 31 and plans titles for Intellivision (inc. Happy Trails) and Atari 8-bit computers. New VCS titles Spider Fighter (Jan), Sea Quest (Feb), Oink (Mar), Keystone Capers (April), and Dolphin (April)
2-2-83 (Wednesday)

VCS Wings, Tunnel Runner, and The Pink Panther

2-8-83 (Tuesday)
VCS Spider Fighter
2-9-83 (Wednesday)
Ultravision system

2-15-83 (Tuesday)
Super Action controller – prototype had ‘thump’ tactile feedback!  Also Contact Football and Rocky Battles the Champ. Pointmaster Pro Tournament joystick debuts
2-21-83 (Monday) replaced with Calgary Herald June 14, 1983
VCS Reactor

2-22-83 – Calgary Herald

VCS Seaquest

2-23-83 (Wednesday)
Intellivision ECS controllers and Expansion System A

2-28-83 (Monday)
VCS Frankenstein’s Monster

3-3-83 (Thursday)
Intellivision ECS keyboard and software
3-7-83 (Monday)
VCS Ram It

3-9-83 (Wednesday) replaced with Calgary Herald article from July 26, 1983
Odyssey2 Demon Attack
3-14-83 (Monday)
TRON calls for strategy

VCS Adventures of TRON

3-16-83 (Wednesday)
Spectravideo’s SV-318 CompuMate 2600 computer and accessories, and SV 603 Colecovision adapter
Google missing Monday edition

3-23-83 (Wednesday) replaced with Calgary Herald article from April 26, 1983
Intellivision Dracula

3-29-83 (Tuesday)
VCS Killer Satellites

3-30-83 (Wednesday) – replaced with Calgary Herald April 5, 1983
VCS Atari’s My First Computer, Unitronics Expander and Expander II, Entrex 2000 Piggyback Color Computer, and SpectraVideo CompuMate 2600 Computer Converter
4-4-83 (Monday)
Odyssey2 Killer Bees

Google missing Wednesday issue

4-11-83 (Monday)

VCS China Syndrome

4-13-83 (Wednesday)
Colecovision Space Fury and Donkey Kong Junior
4-18-83 (Monday)

Colecovision Space Panic
4-20-83 (Wednesday)
VCS Tennis and RealSports Tennis

4-25-83 (Monday)

VCS Revenge of the Beefsteak Tomatoes
4-27-83 (Wednesday)
Colecovision Super Game Module, Super Donkey Kong, Donkey Kong Junior, Zaxxon, Buck Rogers, Sub Roc, Time Pilot, Turbo, and Smurf
5-2-83 (Monday)

VCS Keystone Kapers
5-4-83 (Wednesday)
Food Fight arcade
5-9-83 (Monday)
VCS Dolphin

5-12-83 (Thursday)

Intellivision Nova Blast
5-16-83 (Monday)
Datamost Aztec for the Apple II.

5-18-83 (Wednesday)

Apple II Pieman

5-24-83 (Tuesday) – Calgary Herald
VCS Enduro
5-24-83 (Tuesday)
Apple II Wavy Navy
5-30-83 (Monday)
VCS Plaque Attack
6-2-83 (Thursday)

Atari Jungle Hunt version – doesn’t state which one
6-6-83 (Monday) – replaced with Calgary Herald June 7, 1983
Intellivision Truckin’

6-8-83 (Wednesday)

Intellivision White Water
6-13-83 (Monday)
Intellivision Happy Trails

6-15-83 (Wednesday)
Atari 8-bit Zaxxon (Datasoft)
6-20-83 (Monday)
Apple II Crime Wave
6-22-83 (Wednesday)
Apple II Hard Hat Mack
6-27-83 (Monday)
VCS Robot Tank

6-29-83 (Wednesday)
Bubbles arcade
7-4-83 (Monday)
7-5-83 Calgary Herald
Apple II Dark Crystal
7-6-83 (Wednesday)
Video games ranked by trade magazine

7-11-83 (Monday)
Atari 5200 and 8-bit Dig Dug.

7-13-83 (Wednesday)

Home computers
7-18-83 (Monday)
VCS Solar Storm

7-20-83 (Wednesday)

Computer game potential remains largely untapped

7-26-83 (Tuesday)

Thunderbombs another rehash of Space Invaders

7-27-83 (Wednesday)
Computer games Wizardry, Zork, Time Zone, and Dark Crystal
8-1-83 (Monday)
Apple II/IIe Spectre

8-3-83 (Wednesday)

5200 Pole Position
8-10-83 (Wednesday)
5200 Ms. Pac-Man

8-15-83 (Monday)
Apple II/II+/IIe Buzzard Bait
8-17-83 (Wednesday)

Apple II Round About

8-22-83 (Monday)
VCS Q*bert

8-24-83 (Wednesday)
MBX Expansion System and Championship Baseball for the TI-99/4a

8-29-83 (Monday)
VCS Moonsweeper
8-30-83 – Calgary Herald

Intellivision Safecracker
9-5-83 (Monday)
Intellivision Dreadnaught Factor

9-8-83 (Thursday)

VCS Mr. Bill, 48 Hours, Marathon Man, Devo game, and Coleco Super Game Module
9-15-83 (Thursday)

VCS Crackpots

9-19-83 (Monday)
VCS Star Trek: Strategic Operations Simulator

9-21-83 (Wednesday)

Apple II Sammy Lightfoot

9-26-83 (Monday) – replaced with Calgary Herald 10-2-83
VCS Joust

9-28-83 (Wednesday)

Apple II Time Zone

10-4-83 (Tuesday)

Colecovision Miner 2049er

10-5-83 (Wednesday)
Infocom Planetfall

10-11-83 (Tuesday)

VCS The Activision Decathlon

10-12-83 (Wednesday)
Intellivision Beamrider

10-15-83 (Saturday)
Apple II Lady Tut

10-19-83 (Tuesday)
Apple II Gruds in Space

10-24-83 (Monday)
Apple II Minit Man
10-26-83 (Wednesday)

VCS Krull

10-31-83 (Monday)

VCS Frostbite
Google missing most issues from November!
11-8-83 (Tuesday)
Colecovision SubRoc 

